Minnesota Chapter Of the International Association of Forensic Nursing

Our Mission

The Minnesota Chapter of the International Association of Forensic Nurses in an organization formed to promote and support the specialty of Forensic Nursing throughout the state of Minnesota.

To support, develop and promote forensic nursing by providing networking opportunities, educational events, and accessible information on forensic events across the state and country. We look to the International Association of Forensic Nurses for the model we will follow and in the standards we will set for ourselves as forensic nurses.

Chapter Goals

- 1. Organize forensic nurses and others in Minnesota by providing a chapter of the International Association of Forensic Nurses.
- 2. Provide opportunities to exchange ideas and information among forensic nurses, others working with survivors of sexual violence, and those with an interest in forensics in Minnesota
- 3. Develop ways to build a stronger ties among forensic nurses and others in related fields in Minnesota
- 4. Provide quarterly educational events, formal journal reviews and a yearly educational conference.
- 5. Promote a positive practice environment for forensic nurses
- 6. Increase public knowledge of/and availability to forensic nursing care.